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H. B. 2541

__________

(BY MR. SPEAKER, (MR. THOMPSON)

AND DELEGATE ARMSTEAD)

[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

__________

[Passed April 13, 2013; in effect ninety days from passage.]

__________

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the State Fund,

State Excess Lottery Revenue Fund, to the Department of Health

and Human Resources, Division of Human Services, fund 5365,

fiscal year 2013, organization 0511, by supplementing and

amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 20,

2013.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the

Executive Budget document, dated February 13, 2013, containing a

Statement of the State Excess Lottery Revenue Fund, setting forth

therein the unappropriated balance as of July 1, 2012, and further

included the estimate of revenue for the fiscal year 2013, less net

regular appropriations for the fiscal year 2013; and
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WHEREAS, It appears from the Governor’s Statement of the State

Excess Lottery Revenue Fund there now remains an unappropriated

balance in the State Treasury which is available for appropriation

during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2013; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30,

2013, to fund 5365, fiscal year 2013, organization 0511, be supple-

mented and amended by increasing an existing item of appropriation

as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 5. Appropriations from state 

3 excess lottery revenue fund.

4 287–Division of Human Services

5 (WV Code Chapters, 9, 48 and 49)

6 Fund 5365 FY 2013 Org 0511

7 Excess

8 Act- Lottery

9 ivity Funds

1  Medical Services.. . . . . . . . . . . .  189 $ 67,432,50610
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

_________________________________

          Chairman, House Committee

   _________________________________

     Chairman, Senate Committee      

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

_________________________________

      Clerk of the House of Delegates 

     _________________________________

                                  Clerk of the Senate

             _________________________________

                Speaker of the House of Delegates 

_________________________________

President of the Senate              

___________

The within ______________________ this the _______________

day of ____________________________, 2013.

__________________________________
Governor                         




